[Use of City Corporate Seal - Retroactive - Office of Civic Engagement and Immigrant Affairs]

Resolution retroactively approving the use of the City's Corporate Seal for the purpose of staff jackets for Community Ambassadors with the Office of Civic Engagement and Immigrant Affairs.

WHEREAS, The Office of Civic Engagement and Immigrant Affairs' Community Ambassador Program is a community safety and neighborhood program that engages, informs, and assists community members in San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, Community Ambassadors also provide a visible, non-law enforcement safety presence in several neighborhoods; and

WHEREAS, Community Ambassadors also provide safety escorts, report emergencies and hazards, conduct wellness checks and link community members to available social services; and

WHEREAS, The Office of Civic Engagement and Immigrant Affairs uses the City's Corporate Seal for the vests and jackets worn by its members of Community Ambassadors program; and

WHEREAS, The City's Corporate seal is located on both the upper-front left and back of the vests and jackets; and

WHEREAS, The use of the City's Corporate Seal for the purpose of such jackets was not authorized by the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, Nor did the Board of Supervisors approve the use of the City's Corporate Seal for the jackets; and

WHEREAS, San Francisco Administrative Code, Section 1.6(c), empowers the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors with custody of the City's Corporate Seal to be used for official

business of the City and County of San Francisco, and for matters approved by the Board of Supervisors by Resolution; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco retroactively authorizes the use of the City's Corporate Seal by the Office of Civic Engagement and Immigrant Affairs for the purpose of jackets for Community Ambassadors; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the use of the City's Corporate Seal shall not be used beyond the designations or purposes approved by this Resolution.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

## Resolution

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number:

230577

Date Passed: May 23, 2023

Resolution retroactively approving the use of the City's Corporate Seal for the purpose of staff jackets for Community Ambassadors with the Office of Civic Engagement and Immigrant Affairs.

May 23, 2023 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Chan, Dorsey, Engardio, Mandelman, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai,

Stefani and Walton Excused: 1 - Melgar

File No. 230577

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 5/23/2023 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Unsigned

London N. Breed Mayor

06/02/2023

**Date Approved** 

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, or time waived pursuant to Board Rule 2.14.2, became effective without her approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter or Board Rule 2.14.2.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board 06/02/2023

Date